Country: USA

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

Edmund P. Pfleger

Name of Person Signing

	Docket No.: SIP014
FORM PTO- \$595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	11-10-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	102117001
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trad	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yuichiro KAMIYA Kiro HAYAKAWA Tsutomu SAITO Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: KAGOME CO., LTD Address: 14-15, Nishiki 3-chome,
3. Nature of conveyance:	128
☐ Merger ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of I	Name City: Aichi-ken State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Japan ZIP:
Execution Date: October 20, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) ⊠ Yes □ No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is: November 4, 2005
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
11/08/2005 FFAMAIA2 00000007 11266527 04 FC:8021 40.00 0P	nal numbers □ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Edmund P. Pfleger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 41,252 Address: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger, I	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
55 South Commercial Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
33 South Commercial Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Manchester State/Prov. N	50-2121

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

ZIP: 03101

5

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

November 3, 2005

Date

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (CONTINUED)

ADDITIONAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE:

Name:

FUJI OIL COMPANY, LIMITED

Address:

1-5 Nishishinsaibashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-Shi

City:

Osaka

Country:

Japan

PATENT REEL: 017191 FRAME: 0976

Attorney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

METHOD OF MANUFACTURING MIXED BEVERAGE

executed on even date herewith and about to be filed in the United States Patent Office; or for which U.S. Patent Application Ser. was filed on ;

WHEREAS (1) KAGOME CO., LTD. of Japan; and (2) FUJI OIL COMPANY, LIMITED of Japan at (1) 14-15, Nishiki 3-chome, Naka-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan; and (2) 1-5, Nishishinsaibashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for an in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right title and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its sucessors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to this invention in assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this Invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood than any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 3

WITNESS my hand and seal this 20th day of October, 2005

17, Nishitomiyama, Nasushiobara-shi, Tochigi-ken, Japan -)) SS. COUNTY OF ____ Then personally appeared the above named_____ and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be _____ free act and deed, before me, this _____ day of _____, **SEAL** WITNESS my hand and seal this 20th day of October, 2005 Address: c/o KAGOME CO., LTD., Sogokenkyusho, 17, Nishitomiyama, Nasushiobara-shi, Tochigi-ken, Japan COUNTY OF _____ Then personally appeared the above named_____ and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be _____ free act and deed, before me, this _____ day of _____,

Kamiya

Address: c/o KAGOME CO., LTD., Sogokenkyusho,

michiro

Yuichiro KAMIYA

Page 2of 3

SEAL

	, Notary Public
WITNESS my hand and seal this 2	oth day of October, 2005
	Tsutomu Saita
	Tsutomu SAITO Address: c/o Fuji Oil Comapany, Limited, Hannan Factory, 1, Sumiyoshi-cho, Izumisano-shi, Osaka, Japan
STATE OF)) SS.
COUNTY OF)
Then personally appeared the above named free act and deed, before me, this	and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to beday of,
SEAL	

_____, Notary Public

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017191 FRAME: 0979